## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 585 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11		
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1484	
4				
5	By: Representative Bennett			
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	AN ACT CONCERNING THE FEE FOR FILING AND ISSUING A			
9	WRIT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
10				
11		a		
12		Subtitle		
13	CONCERNING THE FEE FOR FILING AND ISSUING			
14	A WR	IT.		
15				
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	SAS:	
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-17-126 is amended to read as follows:			
20	16-17-126. Fee for filing and issuing writs <del>of garnishment and</del>			
21	executions - Disposition.			
22	(a)(1) The district court clerk shall collect a fee of ten dollars			
23	(\$10.00) for filing or issuing writs, of including writs of garnishment and			
24	executions.			
25	(2) This fee The fee under subdivision (a)(1) of this section is			
26	in addition to those fees and costs established by law for specific purposes			
27	or where authorized by the county quorum court or municipality.			
28	(b) All funds derived from the fee <u>under subdivision (a)(1) of this</u> <u>section</u> shall be paid into the <u>general fund of the</u> treasury of each political			
29 30	subdivision which that contributes to the expenses of the district court			
31	based on the percentage of the expenses contributed by the political			
32				
33	subdivision to be appropriated for any permissible use in the administration of the district court.			
34	or the district court.			
35				
36		APPROVED: 03/20/2015		